The unaudited pro forma combined financial information and supplemental unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is presented
for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information and supplemental unaudited pro forma consolidated
financial information does not purport to represent what our results of operations or financial condition would have been had the transactions to which
the pro forma adjustments relate actually occurred on the dates indicated, and they do not purport to project our results of operations or financial
condition for any future period or as of any future date.

   The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and statements of operations and unaudited consolidated balance sheet and statements of
operations should be read in conjunction with the sections entitled "Summary—Organizational Structure," "Use of Proceeds," "Capitalization,"
"Selected Historical Combined Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

74

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

75

Predecessor

Actual

NRG
Yield, Inc.

Pro Forma
  (in millions)

Statement of Income Data:
Operating Revenues:

Total operating revenues  $ 53 $ 53
Operating Costs and Expenses

Cost of operations   29  29
Depreciation and amortization   10  10
General and administrative(1)   2  2

Total operating costs and expenses   41  41

Operating Income   12  12
Other Income/Expense

Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates   4  4
Interest expense   (5)  (5)

Total other expense   (1)  (1)

Income Before Income Taxes   11  11
Income tax expense   4  4

Net income  $ 7 $ 7

Less net income attributable to non-controlling interest(2)   5

Net income Attributable to Yield Inc.   $ 2

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

(1) General and administrative expenses include certain historical costs incurred by NRG and allocated to our accounting predecessor. These costs
are not necessarily indicative of costs which would have been incurred had Yield LLC been a standalone entity nor are these costs necessarily
indicative of what our general and administrative expenses will be in the future.

(2) Yield Inc. will become the sole managing member of Yield LLC subsequent to consummation of the Asset Transfer. After consummation of the
other Organizational Structure, Yield Inc. will own less than 100% of the economic interests in Yield LLC but will have 100% of the voting